Visit our website at www.alloyindustry.com
or contact us at +66 (0) 2434 3688   © January 2022F40/64
A
B
C
D
E
F

Rated Voltage 220, 230V.ac ±5%  50Hz.
Technical Data
Cat. No.
Lamp
Watt
Voltage Lamp/ Ballast/ Ignitor
Temp. Class
(for zone 1 & 2)
Max. Surface Temp.*
(for zone 21 & 22) Wiring
Diagram
Approx.
Weight
(kgs.)Ta 40oC Ta 55oC Ta 40oC Ta 55oC
Mercury Vapor Lamp
DFDM-2502 - 250W. 220V.ac 50Hz. HPL-N 250W / Q250.513 / ¯ T4 T3 T130°C T160°C
Dia-B
24.5
DFDM-4002 - 400W. HPL-N 400W / Q400.561 / ¯ T3 T3 T165°C T180°C 27.2
DFDM-2503 - 250W. 230V.ac 50Hz. HPL-N 250W / Q250.528 / ¯ T4 T3 T130°C T165°C Dia-B 24.5
High Pressure Sodium Lamp
DFDS-2502 - 250W. 220V.ac 50Hz. SON-T 250W / NaHJ250.160 / Z400M T4 T3 T130°C T160°C
Dia-A
24.5
DFDS-4002 - 400W. SON-T 400W / NaHJ400.162 / Z400M T3 T3 T160°C T180°C 27.2
DFDS-4003 - 400W. 230V.ac 50Hz. SON-T 400W / NaHJ400.006 / Z400M T3 T3 T160°C T180°C Dia-A 27.2
Metal Halide Lamp
DFDH-2502 - 250W. 220V.ac 50Hz. HPI-T PLUS 250W / Q250.513 / Z400M T4 T3 T135°C T175°C Dia-A 24.5
DFDH-4002 - 400W. HPI-T PLUS-400W / Q400.561 / Z400M  T3 T3 T165°C T180°C Dia-A 27.2
DFDH-2503 - 250W. 230V.ac 50Hz. HPI-T PLUS-250W / Q250.528 / Z400M T4 T3 T135°C T160°C Dia-A 24.5
**  See temperature class on catalogue number table.
Luminous Intensity Distribution Curve
Complete photometrics, please contact us.
Diagram-A